South Tampa boil water notice lifted - WRBL

South Tampa boil water notice lifted

Posted: Updated:
TAMPA, FL (WFLA) -

A precautionary boil water notice for residents in the Ballast Point area of South Tampa has been lifted.

Additional water quality samples confirm the water is safe to drink.

The area was bound by West Bay Avenue and West Conley Avenue on the north, South Switzer Avenue on the west, West Averill Avenue on the south and Hillsborough Bay on the east.

The Tampa Water Department is asking residents with private wells in the affected area to call the Utilities Call Center at (813) 274-8811, so additional water quality samples can be taken.

Press option 4 for "water emergency" to reach a representative throughout the holiday weekend.

Copyright 2014 WFLA. All rights reserved.





  • Most Viewed Stories on WFLA.com

  • Sign up for WFLA News Channel 8 Email Alerts

    * denotes required fields






    Thank you for signing up! You will receive a confirmation email shortly.
Powered by WorldNow

1350 13th Avenue
Columbus, GA 31901

Telephone: 706.323.3333
Fax: 706.327.6655
Email: news@wrbl.com

Can't find something?
Powered by WorldNow
All content © Copyright 2000 - 2014 Media General Communications Holdings, LLC. A Media General Company.